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CIVIL COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF
HENRY N.HARPER A638-859
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CHILLICOTHE,OHIO
45601

VS.

yyEFENDANT
THE JEFFERSONIAN NEWSPAPER CO.
831 WHEELING AVENUE
CAMBRII7GE,OHIO
43725

CIVIL ACTION CASE NO.

STATEMENT OF-COMPLAINT

The Jeffersonian Newsparper committed Slander ahd Libel against

the Plaintiff Henry N.Harper by the following acts:violating the

Ohio REvised Code 2317.04 Impartial report of proceedings

priviledged:Ohio Revised Code 2317.05:Impartial report of

INdictment,warrant,affidavit,or arreast priviledged:

The publication of a fair and impartial report of the return

of any Indictment,the issuing of any warrant,the arrest ofany

person accused of crime,or the filing of any affidavit,pleading

or other document in any criminal or civil case in any Court of

competent jurisdiction,or of a fair and impatial report of the

contents thereof,is priviledged,unless it is proved that the same

was published maliciously,or that the defendant has refused or

neglected to publish in the same manner in which the publication

complained of appeared,a reasonable written explaination or

contradiction thereof by the Plaintiff,or that the publisher has

refused,upon request of the Plaintiff,to publish the subsequent

determination of such suit or action.This section and section

2317.04 of the Revised Code do not authorize the publication of

blasphemous or indecent matter.

The Jeffersonian Newspaper violated this Law by publishing

the Article on May 9,2010 and May 12,2010,slandering the Plaintiff

as applying a label of "drive-by".May 9,2010"Man allegedly fires

gun in drive-by at home of his former employer.May 12,2010,

Drive-by suspect reraains in jail;bond is $105,000

1.



STATEMENT OF COMPLAINT

The Jeffersonian Newspaper also violated the PLaintiff's

ohio Constitutional Rights Article 1 Section 11:Freedom of Speech

Every citizen may speak,write,and publish his sentiments on all

sub}ects,being resonsible for the abuse of the right;and no law

shall be passed to restrain or abridge the liberty of apeech,or o

of the press.In all criminal prosecutions for libel,the truth may

be given in evidence to the jury,and if it shallappear to the

jury,that the matter charged as libelous is true,and was published-

with good motives,and for justifable ends,the party shall be

acquitted.

The Jeffersonian Newspaper published FALSE and Malicious

statements on May 9,2010 and again on May 12,2010 intentionally

having no reguards for'the Plaintiiff,only to satify their own

interest,selling newspapers at the expence of others reputation.

May 9,2019 Front page:A man who allegedly fired a gun on

FRiday at the Kimbolton area residnce of his former employer

FA&SE information.The Heading labels the incidnet,article,as

a drive-by:Man allegedly fires gun in drive-by at home of his

former emp2loyer.

May 12,2010 Front page:Drive-by suspect remains in jail;bond

bond is $105,000 The Jeffersonian Newspaper labeled the article

as a drive-by.The article states:Bond was set at $105,000

Tuesday for Henry Harper,45,Newscoraerstown,who is accused of

firing a gun at his former employer's home on Boone Road last

Friday night.It was a former employee(Harwer)who was intoxicated

The intial report indicated Harper fled the sence of the shooting

The Plaintiff Henry N.Harper would request the Court to order the

Jeffersonian Newspaper Company to prove what FACTS ledd the

newspaper company to publish such false and untrue remarks about

the Plaintiff a taxpaper in this State for Twenty-Four years,and

a father of three,married for sixteen years to the unidentified

female,that was Illegally detained after an Illegal Search by the

Guersney County Sheriff's Deputies.

Harper fled the sence of the shooting.WHAT SHOOTING??

gkxwxs
Tt was a former employer's(Harper)who was intoxicated.WHERE IS PR

PROOF OF THIS INTOXICATION?? Drive-by WHAT LABEL IS DRIVE-BY??

2.



STATEMENT 0-B COMPLAINT

The Jeffersonian Newspaper defines the incident in the Article

published on May 9,2010 as a headline on the front page as:

Man allegedlly fires gun in drive-byat home of his former employer

May the 12,2010 Front page Article headlines:Drive-by suspect

remains in jail;bond is $105,000

The truth of the matter is that the Plaintiff was charged with

Ohio Revised Code 2923.162 Discharge of firearm on or near prohibited

premises:(A)No person shall do any of the following:(3)Discharge

a firearm upon or over a public road or highway.

The Plaintiff discharged a firearm over a gravel road out in t'he

country.THERE IS NO SHOOTING AS THE JEFFEP.SOI^TIAN NE''^SPAPER

published.The Jeffersonian Newspaper cormnitted Slander andLivel

against the Plaintiff Henry Harper when publishing these FALSE an

UNTRUE statements.as May 12,2010 states.Harper fled the sence of

the shooting,Discharging a firearm over a gravel road out in the

country(rural area)is way differant thaft the Jeffersonian's

malicious publishcation describes as aDrive-by shooting,therefore

cominitting Slander and Llbel intentionally,deliberttly,and

maliciously.The Jeffersonian Newspaper needs to understand the

truth and fatts of the matter,before publishing such defamatory

stateinents such as.May 12,2010 IT was a former employee(Harper)

who was intoxicated.Where is the Jefferaonian Newspaper's proof

of this false staement that was published.This Article has been

shar_ieful and disgraceful to the image of the Plaintiff as a

hardworking taxpayer and a father and husband.

The Jeffersonian Newspaper should be held libel ffor publisitSg

such malicious LIES.

The Plaintiff Henry N.Harper denands justice for this immoral

act committed by tlhis false published information,such as the

truth printed on the front page,based on FACTS.Fix the anistakes

Notify the Plaintiff,with the proof of the facts published or

the Jeffersonian Newspaper can make amends to the PLaintiff in

the set asnount of $105,000 thousand-dollars.

DATE ^22.2Qa-SIGNED PktO-SE
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O Cnpyr'i®ht2010 by The.lellersndau Cn.L.L.C.
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JEFFERSONIA

CAMBRHICE, OH 43725

Good morning!
Weather

Mostly sunny today. Highs in the
Iqlper 50s. Northwest winds 10 to
15 mph. Details an page B-8.

Pizza
fund-raiser

Between 6 and 9 P.M. May 70
Papa John's Pizza will donate 15
percent ol their sales to the SALT
Factory local teen center. Place
nrtlers by calling 439-7272.

Horse council
The manthly meeting of the

Guemsey County 4-H Equine
Council will be 7 p.m. on
Wednesday, May 12 at the
Plumbers & Pipeliflers Union Hall,
Cambridge.

AII inlerested are onrouraged to
nttend.

Veterans
office closed

Guernsey Gounty Veterans
Service offce will be closed
Tuesday, May 11 for s1aH baining.

Meetings
Guernsey County Port Authority

Is scheduled to meet at 9 a.m.
May 12 in the conference room

SOUTIIEASTERN OHIO'S GREATEST HOME NE W SPAPER

Land doesn't
belong to trail,
Ellwood rules
4.53 acres is owned by Mr. Tolbert, not
Development Corp. which ovelsees trail

RICK $TILLION
THE DNtY JEFFEFSONIAN

I'heGnernsey Cuunty Cuminunity Developmcnt
Corpnmlion was recently tlenied owner:hip of a faur-ucre
propeny along the Great Gnemsey 1'rail after a landowner
objected to tbeCDC's claint that it owned the property.

Guemsey County Conmum Pleas CouM1 Judge David A.
EliwuuYt ruled the 4.53-acre land belongs to Geurge D.
lblben and deniett a mquest by the CDC for in,junctive tciief
to stup Tolbert and otherz from posting no tn-spassing signs
and plucing logs acruss dte formcr mil bcd.

At the center of die cas'e was u IOtYftwl by 19,070-fimt strip
of land that ren through tite propeny owned by Tolben nnd
wus formerly used by railroad companies as a righo-of-way
for tracks.

The railroad stopped operating in I9)2 or 1993. and pulled
up the tracks in appmximately 1994.

The CDC contpnded thut Ihe IanQ did not dten rcvere to dm pre-
vious owner, and was instead availu6le fur ihe CIT:. to purclmse
through a quit-cluim deed witti die railtrxul conntpuny.

Tulbert testified tiuring Ibe trial that he believed the land went

back to the pnqreny owner when the rails Iverc tuken up.

Tolbert purchased the pmperty with Lmry Able for 58,00O

and Itas paid the red estam mxes on the strip of lund for mure

tlWn 20 yeJM1.
Duniel SpEvdy, CDC director, testificd thut the Community

Develapment Corporation and its quit-cluim tleed fmm tbe
railroad wns to only receive wbatcver righLe the r,tilmad had
at tbe time.

The court used dte easement and right-of-way granted by
Zudock Duvis in August I952 and recnrded on Sept. IS,
1931, in making tbe ftnal mling.
In the document filed by Davis. I® stated "t, Ztdock Davis,

dn hereby grant and releuse to vwid (railmad) company the
rieht to enter upon any lands I own ... in the final conslmcc
tian of vuch railroad aver vtid land, nnd m hold xnd usc a
strin of land not exceedine one hundred feet in w•idth, except

MAY9,2010 50 CENTS

Ryan PavlovRha Ually Jeffarsonlanhvww.buyjeRphotos.com
Northern Oltin residents Andra Marshall, 1, Sherry Hughes and Maryann Noe, r, Inok at
M1LN6er's Day cards at nontey'.s Hallmark in downtuwn Camhridge. The trio were in town
visiting celatives.

Man allegedly fires gun in drive-by
at home of his former employer

said Saturday. the suspeot had fled the sccne
JOHN LOWE
THE DNLYJEFFE95aNIM! dte Gaemsey Cnunty Sheriffs Another culler reported that

A mun who allegedly hred a Office mpaned that the fant- the suspcct's wife or girlfriend
t,unonFridayattheKimboltoa- ily of a Boune Road num had had been in dte vehicle and

nreu residence of his fonner been threatened by a man with wus driving at the time of the

empioyer mmuineA in custody agun. a0eged nhuuting.

Saturday as the invextigafion "tt was a former entploy- A female was questioned and

4vntinued. ce wltu was Intoxicatetl;" Iater released, McCauley siid.
The Eugu Road suspect was McCauley said. "He reponedly Sheritt"s offmials said two

uot identified pending the riling fired munds while the car was vehicles were impounded as a
of cltarges in motion:' result of the investigation.

"We will meet with the pros- 'I'he suspect was located at As of press time Saturday a

ccutor on Monday to see wlmt aMmt 2:50 u.nt. Saturday at a gun was not lucated, the sberiff

chargeswewiilfile;'Guernecy IlestonRuadlacation. suid.

('ounty5heriffMikcMeCautey T'he initial repon indicated jbweWdeily-jetlcom

ESTABLISHED1892

At 10:50 p.m. Friday. a call to in a blue ininivan.
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Stone House Memorial
Service Sunday, May 30

Page A-6
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Celtics hand Cavaliers r AM
damaging home defeat

Page B-1
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eJEFFERSONIAN
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Good day!
Weather

Thursday will be maslly chudy
wah a chance of showers and
IhurrJemtorms. Highs in the upper
70s. Chance of rain 50 percent
Details on page A-10.

Clean sweep
Yali're invAed to help Main Street

get downtown Cambridye clean
atd Woking good for Spdngl

The cleanup w01 be from 8 to
11 a.m. Saturday, with those par-
ticipaling mee0ng at Advantage
Bank.

PWca your discarded 3ems at
the curb ar at your back alley by
10 am. Saturday and volunteers
will pick 0 up and carry them away
• this's for the downtown ony.

Safety Town
openings

Cambridge Pilat Club has afew
npeningc remaining for i1s annual
Satety Town in June.

The ewwnt Is for children entering
kindergarten in the fall. Morning
and afterlWen eesepne afe aVall-
abla To register, call 439-1582.

Student art
forms

The deadline for tuming in
applcatian torms far the Satl Fork
Student An Show a June 18. The
CM1 Wont 4n.CMm k nnnn tn a.ea

SOUTHEASTERN oH[O'S GREATEST HOME NEWSPAPER ESTABLISH191892 MAY 12,3010 50 CENTS

Father, daughter die in crash
RICK STILLION
THeDAII.Y JeFFEasoHinx

Monroe County coroner at the scene State Highway Petml, the girt was tid-
lli ih d on co s onLEW(SVILLE-A ea -

involving a tanker tmck Tbesdoy
ufter- of the accident in Seneca Townchip, ing in u xtifety seat in the back s^ea[ of

noon on Route 78 in Monroe County aPproximalely five miles west of tiie 2003 Chevrolet Cuvalier ddven by

cluimedlhelivcsofnSummerfieldman Lewisville, herfather.

and his 3-yeur-oId daughter. Authmides declined to releuse the Gainey was nbt wearing a safety belt,
name of [he little girl. acconling to Moure.

The driver of the 2007 ISenworth
mnker tmck, identified as Conrad S.
Knight, 44, Belpre, was not injured

The uccident occumed itt appmxi-
mntely 2:46p.m.
Acrording to the accident report,

Gainey waseastbound on Route 78
See CRASH, page A3

'Some people walk in the rain, others just get wet.' Drive-by suspect
- Ruger Mlllar

MlcheetNelleaMheUanyJaHenonfnnhvww.tmyjeHphntos.eom
Umbrellas were out in fu6 foree Tuesday morning dudng a heavy, steady reinfall av evident
here at Cambridge Crossing.

The Salvation Army recognizes
women of Birmingham church
STACY MATHEWS
The Daily JHf ersonian

Capt. Cathy Humson present-

vstor nurtheast Ohio, served
as guest speaker. She spoke
on the gmwing need und the

LeutherA. Gainey, 25, and his daugh- Accortiing to Tpr. Scott Moore with
ter were both prnnounced dead by the the St. Clainville post of the Ohio

is a happening place."
Lowell Thomas provided

musical enterminment, singing

remains in jail;
bond is $105,000
RICK STILLION
THE DNLYJEFFEaSONIN!

Bond wus set at $105,f1(1(1
Tuesday for Henry Hnrper,
45, Newcomerstown, who is
uccused of firing a gun at his
formcr employer's home on
Boone Aoad last Friday night.

Harper was charged with hav-

ing weapoas while under dis-
ability, a third-degree felony.
The bond was set dur-

ing an initial heming in the
Cambridge Municipal Court.
Hxtper tenmined incurcerated
in the Guernsey Countyjail as
oPpress time Wedneutay.

Guemsey County Pmsecuting
Attorney Daniel Padden ssid
lie expects to present the case
to a gntndjury of the Guernsey
County Common Pleas Court
Por conxidemtion of additional
chutges.
A preliminary hearing is

scheduled for May 18 in the
municipal cou¢
At I0:50 p.m. last Friday, a

call to the Guernsey County
Sheriff's Office rcponed thu

the family of a Buone Road
man had been threatened by a
man with a gun.

"It was a fortner employee
(Harper) who was intuxicated"
said Sheriff Mike McCuuley.
^He reportedly fired raundu
while the cur was in motiun:'

Harper was hxuted at about
250 a.m. Saturday at a Heston
Road location.
The initial report indicated

Haryer fled the scene of the
shooting in a blue v;m driven
by a fenude identified only ns
his wife or girlfriend.

A femule was yuetitioned und
later released, according to
McCauley.

Two vehicles were reponedly
impounded as a resulrof the
invescigation.

Repons indicate Harper was
at the residence earlier Friday
and brandished the gun, but no
shots wem fired. Hmper wos
reportedly driving the vehicle
at that dme and the female was
a pussenger.

Mlllbn®duily-jeH.cum
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m;ut-wha'allegedly fired a bffice reported that tho fam the suspect'ti wife or girlfriend
nnFiiday.attheKimbolton- !iy of ^^odne' Rbad tnan hsd had been in the vehicle 3nii

residence `iaf ,his' former :beeti threatened by a man with was'driving at the time of the'

^layer 7einairred in%cusfody tShn alleged shooungl
zrday as the tnvestig^tton ".`It ^'ati u fornter eniploy. ; A female vuati questioned :utd
tirtued. ee who `wUS intoxicated," later reYeased, lVlc^auiey saicl
fe Euga Road suspect was 1vlcCauley said. "I3e reportedly Sheriff's officials Said twv
idenxifxed pending the filing ^red rounds while the car was .vehicles were iinpcauncled hs a
hargeS in mcrtion;` iesul't of the investigati'on.
Ve will meet with the pros- The suspect was located at As of press ticine Saturday a
:o'r on ivlonci'ty to see what about 2:50 am. 5aturday at a" gun was not located, the sherifE

rges ace will file," Guernsey Heston Rond location. said.
inty SheriffIYTikeMcCaui'ey '1'he initial report indicated jloweOdaily-jeff.eem
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an c4nvi+eted for shooting
^rin^r employer's house

T^;1E I^^A1L1ly7EFFEf^5oN1J1

EXHIBIT D

Henry N. Harper A638859

STATEMENT OF COMPLAINT

Man convicted for shooting

at former employer's house

Slander,there is no

convciction for shooting

at anything.for shooting

at his former's employer's

home in May.

The victim testified that

she didn't believe she

was kidnapped.But the facts

f the case determined it

gueshaned and later releasi

Sked if she was kidnapped

The JUry wanted to see a copy of the

llGyl...1SLG YYL.

norw,theEslioofing^ciden^,Hazperwasreporter7lyattheresi=:- victim's testimony.the wife of the
ee iiud branrkshea #hegm^; but no shtits were Sred lIb i^as -,,

drivangtlievelucleattbatttme:and#riefenialewasapassengar , defendant for sixteen years Tina
73atpei Xvas ordered 3ield m the Guemsey County ^a[7 unt^i his

sent ne g e nng ' nse Attorney LIndsey K.d fhe i° ah e eeHARPER.T

- - --=^r+ Donehue and Prosecutor Daniel G.
Padden agreed not to let the Jury see where Tina Harper testified

THat she was NOT KIDNAPPED,so the answer by the Judge was NO.

An inkoxicated Harper re'-zportedly fmred rounds at the former

employer's home.There was NO evidence of Intoxication False

fixed tounds a[ the former ,re oiYedl , ,p y4^ r
m:a van As'e vehicle drove in ^fant'of the11
as dnven:by a famale idenEtfied only as tkie

was a kidnapping and the

jury correctly made the

decision to convict him,

said Padden.FALSE,The

VICTIM stated NO when



CLERK OF COURT
SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

CIVIL COMPLAINT
AFFIDAVIT OF MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT

PLAINTIFF
HENRY N.HARPER A638-859
P.O.BOX 5500
CHILLICOTHE,OHIO
45601

VS.

CIVIL ACTION CASE NO.

DEFENDANT
THE UEFFERSONIAN NEWSPAPER COMPANY
831 WHEELING AVENUE
CAMBRIDGE,OHIO

X%%43725

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT
OF CIVIL ACTION

I Henry N.Harper hereby certify that this Civil Complaint

complies with Supreme Court Practice Rule 10.4 Instituion of

original Action(A),(B).This Complaint is also in Compliance WITH

Supreme Court Practice Rmle 10.7 Presentation of Evidence.

See Enclosed Exhibits A,B,C,D,The Jeffersonian Newspaper Company

committed Slander and Llbel against the PLaintiff Henry N.Harper

by the following acts:Violating O1}m® Revised Code 2317.04 and

Ohio REvised Code 2317.05:IMpartial report of Indictment,Warrant,

Affidavit,or Arrest priviledge.The Jeffersonian Newspaper Company

violated this Law by publishing the Article on May 9, and May 12,

also lOekober 20,of 2010.Also a violation of Ohio Constitution

Artilce One(1)Section Eleven(11) Freedom of Speech:Every citizen

may freely speak,write,and publish his sentiments ona all subjects

being responsible for the abuse of the right;The Jeffersonian

Newspaper Company violated these rights by the FALSE and Slanderious

and Libeliuous publications that have NO ACTUAL FACTUAL PROOF

as stated in the Complaint as Drtue-BY,at KImbolton residence,

who is accused of firing a gun at his former;s ecnployers home

(Harper)who was intoxicated . Harper fled the sence of the shooting

See Complaint for father Explaination of the Slander a^n^d ^.ibel.

^DATE Z^ Z- ZiIGNED PRO-SE

Mo.
M( CtMORW ^1RES.

I 0A^-- LYEAR ^^3
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